## INFORMATIONAL ITEMS March 7, 2017

# INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

### **INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

To:

Members of the Board of County Commissioners

Date:

February 21, 2017

Subject:

**RAIRC Key Contacts 2017** 

From:

Tina Cournoyer, Commissioner Assistant

Please find the attached letter naming the REALTORS® Association of Indian River County, Inc. Key Contact appointments for 2017.

No Board action is required.

## REALTORS® ASSOCIATION OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, INC.



3250 67<sup>th</sup> Street Vero Beach, Florida 32967

Phone (772) 567-3510

Fax (772) 778-6490

#### www.rairc.com

December 15, 2016

Peter D. O'Bryan, Vice Chairman, District 4 Indian River County Board of County Commissioners 1801 27th Street Vero Beach, FL 32960-3388

RE: RAIRC Key Contacts

Vice Chairman O'Bryan,

I am writing to inform you the following members of the REALTORS® Association of Indian River County, Inc. and its Government Affairs Committee have been approved by our Board of Directors to serve as Key Contacts to the Board of County Commissioners:

Judy Landgrave will serve as Key Contact for Vice-Chairman O'Bryan

Tom LaRocca will serve as Key Contact for Chairman Flescher

The Key Contacts will attend most county commission meetings, and provide reports to the Members of the Association. They will also, from time-to-time, provide to you the REALTORS® Association of Indian River County positions on current issues set before you, when appropriate. In turn, you should feel free to approach our Key Contacts for information and/or feedback on REALTOR® related issues.

The REALTORS® Association of Indian River County, Inc. has over 1,100 REALTOR® and Affiliate members. Our association members, through daily interaction with hundreds of clients, is a very valuable source of information and public feedback on real estate related issues that may be of interest to you.

Please contact Ms. Landgrave, Mr. LaRocca, or myself if you have any questions. We hope this arrangement will help you in carrying out your Commissioner responsibilities and facilitate better communication about Indian River County affairs to our members.

Sincerely,

Vance Brinkerhoff,

RAIRC President

cc: Susan Adams; Tim Zorc; Bob Solari

The Voice for Real Estate in Indian River County



